INSTALLATION GUIDE AND OWNER’S MANUAL
LavAdvantage
ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS
 2
BEFORE ATTEMPTING ANY INSTALLATION, MODIFICATION OR SERVICE OF THIS
HEATER, MAKE SURE THE ELECTRICAL POWER IS DISCONNECTED.
Read and understand these instructions thoroughly before attempting the installation or service of this water
heater. Failure to follow these instructions can result in serious injury, death and/or property damage. The

chart below:
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LavAdvantage model number
Voltage
(VAC)
Max power
(kW)
Max current
(A)
Minimum wire
size (AWG)
SPEX1812T 120 1.8 15 14
SPEX2412T 120 2.4 20 14
SPEX3012T 120 3 25 12
SPEX3512T 120 3.5 29 12
SPEX35T 240 3.5 15 14
SPEX48T 240 4.8 20 14
SPEX55T 240 5.5 23 12
SPEX65T 240 6.5 27 12
SPEX75T 240 7.5 32 10
SPEX95T 240 9.5 40 8
SPEX012240T 240 11.5 48 6
SPEX3208T 208 3 15 14
SPEX4208T 208 4.1 20 14
SPEX8208T 208 8.3 40 8
SPEX3277T 277 3 11 14
SPEX4277T 277 4.1 14.8 14
SPEX60T 277 6 22 14
SPEX80T 277 8 29 12
SPEX90T 277 9 33 10
SPEX100T 277 10 36 10
BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK ON THIS INSTALLATION, BE SURE THAT THE
ELECTRICAL BREAKER I{ άhCCέ !b5 ¢I!¢ ![[ MOUNTING AND PLUMBING WORK HAS
BEEN COMPLETED PER THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
1. Power cable entry to the heater should be made